506754813 07/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6801630

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZACHARY FORD	03/12/2020
CHARLOTTE SCHAEFER	03/11/2020
PHILIP PARK	03/12/2020
NICHOLAS SHWAERY	03/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLIMATE CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 THIRD STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 1100
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	29797201			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)726-7501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-726-7500
Email: bgpefile@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: BRIAN G. PANKA
Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5089C-000002-US-DVA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN G. PANKA
SIGNATURE:	/BRIAN G. PANKA/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2021

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 056785 FRAME: 0485



PATENT REEL: 056785 FRAME: 0486

WHEREAS, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has invented:

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING AGRICULTURAL DATA

for which Assi	gnor is a	bout to make or has made United States or International application for patent
(a)		executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration);
(b)		executed on : or

(c) Silled on August 16, 2019, and assigned Serial No. 29/702,202; and

WHEREAS, The Climate Corporation, 201 Third Street, Suite 1100, San Francisco, California 94103, U.S.A., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of defending the validity of or protecting title to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee and its successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 5

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR
DISPLAYING AGRICULTURAL DATA
Zachary Ford
3/12/2020
Date
Witnessed by Symm/Thu
Printed Name Benjamin T. WATSON
Home Address 269 Partinico Place
St Peters MD 633176
71 TETUS VIU 633'16
Witnessed by Blake Mueller
Printed Name Blake Mueller
Home Address 1059 Oak Glen Cir
Ballwin, MO 63021

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING AGRICULTURAL DATA

hariotta Schaafe	tusel		
AAANUU ate	11,202		
/itnessed by:	Burn	(auatt)	
rinted Name:		Canatsey	
lome Address:	325	W. Washir ouz MO	<u>1970</u> 1
	<u>Sł.</u> U	nis MO	<u>6312</u>
			en.
			10111

Nick Canatsey 325 W. Washington Ne, St. Louis MO 63172

Witnessed by:

Printed Name:

Home Address:

* **

Page 3 of 5

REEL: 056/85 FRAME: 0489

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING AGRICULTURAL DATA

Philip Park
3/12/2020
Date
Witnessed by: Hework
Printed Name: Heenon Kim
Home Address: 2429 Manchester Blvd.
Ottawa Hills, OH 43606
-
Witnessed by: Helly Grang
Printed Name: Helen Jiang
Home Address: 4168 Brandonmore dv
<u> Cincinnati, OH 45255</u>

Page 4 of 5

Attorney Docket No. 5089C-000002-US

ASSIGNMENT

DISPLAY SCREEN OR PORTION THEREOF WITH A GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR DISPLAYING AGRICULTURAL DATA

		22	一—	 7		
Nichola	is Shwa	ery				
	_ 5 − I	(3-7))		7	
Date		a (15-9) - 1. Jojeko in 15-		- 57	resident in	

		- Paris I Libertoria	i sonii	\	4		1	. (2		·····.			
	Witne	essec	l by:_		<u> </u>	13.	<u>~</u>		5 (1987)			Naind a		
	140	1855 1868 1868	cusien .	lay.	7				and the second	11			17	7 7 10 1
	Printe	ed Na	ime:_	<u>inin</u>		ů v	<u> </u>	D_{λ}	<u>دد-</u>	<u> </u>	21 C	N	∠ e^	/
	. Jak	llea	Aser .			1			1.8.21%	1581	176	Λ		
. "	Home	e Add	Iress			10	174	1	(¢ 2	1	Υ	٧ ۷	2	
						1		34,45			۸	,,	·	, ~
				15		>0	M	er.	-! k	e, ν	ハド	L	دا ز	43
				5.5		. degr	17.6				. Society			

			· Mark		
	Witnessed t	oy:\	1al	(rl	Mar
	Printed Nan		Calle	ir, Cd	LMAN
	Home Addr		01 (wart	D-
\(\frac{1}{2}\)		7	Dian 11		२८। २२
			/ · · / · / · / · /		

Page 5 of 5

PATENT REEL: 056785 FRAME: 0491